· [DATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	()	IDEMA	RKS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
			▼	Y Y Y	
	102293008 Trademarks:		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	٥ ,	2. Name and address o	• • • • •	
	Triple Crown Nutrition, Inc.	29-02	Name: Braes UK Li	mileo	
	_		Address:Masters House		
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other (Corporation of Minnesota) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 107 Hammersmith Road		
:			City: London State: UK Zip: W14 0HQ Individual(s) citizenship		
1					
1	Assignment Mer	ger	Corneration-State	United Kingstorn	
	Security Agreement Chai	nge of Name	Other	Fri a	
	Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	Execution Date: 09/23/02		(Designations must be a se Additional name(s) & addres	be a separate document from assignment)	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 852,863		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Name: Mary Boney Denison				
	Internal Address:				
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Suite 700				
	Street Address: 2000 M Street, N.W.		8. Deposit account number:		
			50-0687		
		···			
	City: Washington State: DC Zip.20036				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
11/26/2004	9. Signature. 1/26/2002 LWELLER 00000070 652863				
01 FC:858					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Triple Crown Nutrition, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, represents and warrants that it has adopted, used and is using in the United States the following trademark through its division Specialty Feed Products Co.:

U.S. Reg. No. Mark Class Coods

852,883 APEX 31 Livestock and poultry feed

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Mark),

WHEREAS, Brass UK Limited, a compristion organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, with offices at Masters House, 107 Hammersmith Road, London W14 OHO, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof, as well as all Triple Crown Nutrition, Inc.'s right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Triple Crown Nutrition, Inc. (Assigner) does hereby easign unto Braes UK Limited (Assignee) all right title and interest in and to the Mark and the above-identified registrations thereof as well as all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: 9/23/___, 2002

RIPLE CROWN NUTRITION, INC.

Bv:

Robert & Daugherty III

President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/29/2002 REEL: 002622 FRAME: 0906